
Scotts Bluff County Health Department
Director: Bill Wineman 

E-mail: bwineman@scottsbluffcounty.org
Phone: 308-436-6636 

Fax: 308-436-6638 
Cell: 308-631-6074

Address: 1825 10th St, Gering, 69341
Website: 

www.scottsbluffcounty.org/health/health.htm

Panhandle Public Health Department
Director: Kim Engel 

E-mail: kengel@pphd.org
Phone: 308-487-3600 

Fax: 308-487-3682 
Cell: 308-760-2415

Address: 808 Box Butte Ave, Hemingford, 69348
Website: www.pphd.org

North Central District Health Department
Director: Roger Wiese 

E-mail: roger@ncdhd.info
Phone: 402-336-2406 - Fax: 402-336-1768 

Toll Free: 877-336-2406 - Cell: 402-340-3086
Address: 422 E Douglas St, O'Neil, 68763

Website: www.ncdhd.ne.gov

East Central District 
Health Department

Director: Becky Rayman
E-mail: rrayman@ecdhd.com

Phone: 402-563-9224 Ext 210 
Fax: 402-564-0611 
Cell: 402- 910-5340

Address: 2282 E 32nd Ave
Columbus, 68601

Website: www.ecdhd.com

Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department
Director: Deb Scholten 

E-mail: nnphd@huntel.net
Phone: 402-375-2200 - Fax: 402-375-2201

Address: 117 W 3rd St, Wayne, 68787
Website: www.nnphd.org

Elkhorn Logan Valley 
Public Health Department

Director: Kathy Nordby
E-mail: director@elvphd.org

Phone: 402-529-2233 
Fax: 402-529-2211 
Cell: 402-841-8110

Address: 2104 21st Circle, Wisner, 68791
Website: www.elvphd.org

Dakota County Health Department
Director: Pam DeVries

E-mail: pdevries@dakotacountyne.org
Phone: 402-987-2164
 Fax: 402-987-2163 
Cell 712-223-1204

Address: 1601 Broadway St, Dakota City, 68731

Three Rivers Public 
Health Department
Director: Jeff Kuhr

E-mail: jeff.kuhr@3rphd.org
Phone: 402-727-5396 

Fax: 402-727-5399 
Cell: 402-676-5396

Address: 33 West 4th St, 
Fremont, 68025

Website: 
http://threeriverspublichealth.org

Douglas County Health Department
Director: Adi Pour 

E-mail: adi.pour@douglascounty-ne.gov
Phone: 402-444-7471 

Fax: 402-444-6267
Address: 1819 Farnam St, 
Room 401, Omaha, 68183

Website: 
www.douglascounty/health.com

Sarpy Cass Department 
of Health & Wellness
Director: Diane Kelly 

E-mail: dkelly@sarpy.com
Phone: 402-339-4334 

Toll Free: 800-645-0134
Cell: 402-681-6888
Fax: 402-339-4235 

Address: 701 Olson Drive, 
Papillion, 68046

Website: www.cassne.org

Lincoln-Lancaster County 
Health Department
Director: Bruce Dart

E-mail: bdart@lincoln.ne.gov
Phone: 402-441-8000

Cell: 402-440-5462
Fax: 402-441-6205

Address: 3140 N St, 
Lincoln, 68510

Website: 
www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health

Southeast District 
Health Department

Director: Kay Oestmann 
E-mail: kay@sedhd.org
Phone: 402-274-3993 

Fax: 402-274-3967
Toll Free: 877-777-0424 

Cell: 402-274-8158
Address: 601 J St, 

Auburn, 68305
Web site: 

www.sedhd.org

Public Health Solutions
District Health Department
Director: Jane Ford Witthuff

E-mail: jane@phsneb.org
Phone: 402-826-3880 - Fax: 402-826-4107

Toll Free: 888-310-0565; Cell: 402-730-4829
Address: 975 East Highway 33, Crete, 68333

Website: www.phsneb.org

Southwest Nebraska 
Public Health Department

Director: Myra Stoney  
E-mail: myra@swhealthdept.com

Phone: 308-345-4223 - Fax: 308-345-4289 
Address: 322 Norris Ave, McCook, 69001

Website: www.swhealthdept.com

Central District Health Department
Director: Teresa Anderson 

E-mail: tanderson@cdhd.ne.gov
Phone: 308-385-5175 Ext178 - Fax: 308-385-5181 

Toll Free: 877-216-9092
Address: 1137 South Locust St, Grand Island, 68801

Website: www.publichealthinformation.com

West Central District Health Department
Kathie LaShell, Interim Director
E-mail: kathielashell@wcdhd.org

Phone: 308-696-1201 
Fax: 308-696-1204 
Cell: 308-530-7194

Address: 111 North Dewey St, 
North Platte, 69101

Website: www.wcdhd.org

Loup Basin Public Health Department
Director: Chuck Cone 

E-mail: ccone@nctc.net
Phone: 308-346-5795 - Fax: 308-346-9106

Toll-Free: 866-522-5795 - Cell: 308-214-1066
Address: 295 N 8th Ave, Burwell, 68823

Website: www.loupbasinhealth.com

Four Corners Health Department
Director: Vicki Duey 

E-mail: vickid@fourcorners.ne.gov
Phone: 402-362-2621 - Fax: 402-362-2687

Toll-Free: 877-337-3573; Cell: 402-440-5045
Address: 2101 N Lincoln Ave, York
Website: www.fourcorners.ne.gov

South Heartland District Health Department
Director: Michele Bever

E-mail: mmbever@alltel.net
Phone: 402-462-6211 

Fax: 402-462-6219 
Toll Free: 877-238-7595

Address: 914 West 4th St, Hastings, 68901
Website: www.southheartlandhealth.org

Two Rivers Public Health Department
Director: Terry Krohn

E-mail: terry.krohn@tworiverspublichealth.com
Phone: 308-995-4778 - Fax: 308-995-4073
Free: 888-669-7154 - Cell: 308-991-6313
Address: 701 4th Ave, Holdrege, 68949

Website: www.tworiverspublichealth.com
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